Reported blue-green algae in previous years

Month

October
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
September
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
July
August
August
August
August

August

August
August
August
August
August
July
July
July
July
July

Year

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Lake name

Lambs Lake
Mingo Beck

Armstrong Lake

Lake Banook
Lake Charles
Fenerty Lake
Long Lake

Ponhook Lake
Gairloch Lake
Sheldrake Lake

Lake Ainslie
Cooks Lake
Snides Lake
Blair's Lake
Barry's Run
Fancy Lake

Hubley Big Lake

Shubenacadie Canal, Shubie Park
Blysteiner Lake

Shaw Big Lake

Lake Banook, Grahams Grove Park
McGrath Lake

Cunard Lake Beach

Russell Lake
First Lake

Schmidt Lake
Debert River at EIm River Campground
Beaverdam Lake

Bissett Lake
Second Lake

Hubley Mill Lake and in the watercourse connecting Round
Lake and Hubley Mill Lake

Fitch Lake
Harris Lake

Lake Torment
Penhorn Lake

Brine Lake
Barnes Lake

Black Point Lake
Springfield Lake

Sunken Lake
Long Lake

County

Annapolis
Yarmouth
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Queens
Pictou
Halifax
Inverness
Halifax
Hants
Cumberland
Halifax
Lunenburg
Halifax
Halifax
Lunenburg
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Colchester
Shelburne
Halifax
Halifax

Halifax

Lunenburg
Lunenburg
Kings
Halifax
Halifax
Digby
Halifax
Annapolis
Kings
Hants



July
July
July
July
July

July

July
July
July
July
July
July
July
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June

June

June

June

June

May
October
September
September
September

August

August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2022

2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021

2021

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021

Maple Lake

Lake Loon

Bell Lake

Frasers Lake, Timberlea (near Goldeneye Drive)
Shubie Off-Leash Dog Park, Lake MicMac
Unnamed stream near where Smith Road and North Shore
Road intersect

Fox Point Lake

Big Indian Lake

Big Mushamush Lake

Lumsden Pond

Lake Thomas

Hunts Lake

Ogden Lake

Brazil Lake

Panuke Lake

Black River Lake

Lake MicMac

Gaspereau Lake

Lake Fanning

Raynard’s Lake

Lake Midway

Sandy Lake, Bedford

Stillwater Lake, Tantallon (near Stillwater Lane)

Margot Lake (Meteghan River system near Belliveaus Cove)

Coon Pond, Upper Tantallon

Stream inlet into Bissett Lake (at Colby Drive)
Covey Lake

Between Shubenacadie-Grand Lake and Fish Lake
Brazil Lake

Oathill Lake

Pentz Lake

Lake Banook

Shubenacadie Canal Halifax

(inclusive from Grand Lake to Lake Micmac)
Fletcher Lake

Lake Thomas

Lake Charles

Lake MicMac

Fox Point Lake

Shubenacadie Canal

Loon Lake

Bell Lake

Zwickers Lake

Porters Lake

Cunard Pond

Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax

Cumberland

Halifax
Halifax
Lunenburg
Kings
Halifax
Lunenburg
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Hants
Kings
Halifax
Kings
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Digby
Halifax
Halifax

Digby

Halifax
Halifax
Lunenburg
Halifax
Yarmouth
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax

Halifax

Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Lunenburg
mas) Halifax
Halifax
Halifax
Annapolis
Digby
Halifax



August
August
August
July
July
July
July
June
June
June
August
August
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
June
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
August
September
September
July
July
July
July
July

August
August
August

2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018

Lumsden Pond
Springfield Lake
Lake Ainslie
Lake Torment
Gully Lake
Sherbrooke Lake
Williams Lake
Shubenacadie Grand Lake
Ogden Lake
Heron Lake
Laytons Lake
Tucker Lake
Lake Micmac
Wentworth Lake
Lake Banook
Lake Fanning
Lake Ogden
Lake Vaughan
Raynards Lake
Sullivan Lake
Martins River
Shorts Lake

Lake Ainslie
Sherbrooke Lake
Sherbrooke Lake
Duck Lake

Big Mushamush Lake
Nowlans Lake
Lake Fanning
Lake Ogden
Lake Vaughan
Raynards Lake
Sandy Lake
Mersey River
Oak Island Causeway
Lake Micmac
Rafuses Cove
Sherbrooke Lake
Vaghan River
Lake Ainslie

SW Margaree
Miners Marsh
Lake Annis
Powder Mill Lake
Lake Mic Mac
Gibson's Lake
Joshua Lake

Kings
Annapolis
Inverness
Kings
Colchester
Lunenburg
Halifax
Halifax
Yarmouth
Digby
Cumberland
Halifax
Halifax
Queens
Halifax
Kings
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Guysborough
Lunenburg
Colchester
Inverness
Lunenburg
Guysborough
Halifax
Lunenburg
Digby

Digby
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Guysborough
Queens
Cumberland
Halifax
Lunenburg
Guysborough
Hants
Inverness
Inverness
Pictou
Yarmouth
Halifax
Halifax
Annapolis
Halifax



August
August
August
August
July

July
January
September
September
August
August
July
September
November
July

July

June
October
August
July
August
August
September
July

June

July
September

2018
2018
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2009

Ponhook Lake

Hill Provincial Park

Armstrong Lake
Black River

Big Mush-a-mush
Ponhook Lake
Hubley Mill Lake
Ponhook Lake
Lumsden Pond

Middle River of Pictou

Mattatal Lake
Powder Mill Lake
Fish Lake
Lochaber Lake
Branch Lake

Fox Point Lake
Lake Torment
Lake Banook
Lumsden Pond
Raynards Lake
Grand Lake
Lochaber Lake
Germain Lake
Powder Mill Lake
Lake Fanning
Lake Vaughan
Lake Ainslie

Lunenburg
Pictou
Kings
Kings
Lunenburg
Lunenburg
Halifax
Lunenburg
Kings
Pictou
Cumberland
Halifax
Halifax
Antigonish
Lunenburg
Halifax
Annapolis
Halifax
Kings
Yarmouth
Halifax
Antigonish
Digby
Halifax
Yarmouth
Yarmouth
Inverness



	Sheet1

