Reported blue-green algae in previous years

Month	Year	Lake name	County
October	2022	Lambs Lake	Annapolis
September	2022	Mingo Beck	Yarmouth
September	2022	Armstrong Lake	Kings
September	2022	Lake Banook	Halifax
September	2022	Lake Charles	Halifax
September	2022	Fenerty Lake	Halifax
September	2022	Long Lake	Halifax
September	2022	Ponhook Lake	Queens
September	2022	Gairloch Lake	Pictou
September	2022	Sheldrake Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Lake Ainslie	Inverness
August	2022	Cooks Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Snides Lake	Hants
August	2022	Blair's Lake	Cumberland
August	2022	Barry's Run	Halifax
August	2022	Fancy Lake	Lunenburg
August	2022	Hubley Big Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Shubenacadie Canal, Shubie Park	Halifax
August	2022	Blysteiner Lake	Lunenburg
August	2022	Shaw Big Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Lake Banook, Grahams Grove Park	Halifax
August	2022	McGrath Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Cunard Lake Beach	Halifax
August	2022	Russell Lake	Halifax
August	2022	First Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Schmidt Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Debert River at Elm River Campground	Colchester
August	2022	Beaverdam Lake	Shelburne
August	2022	Bissett Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Second Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Hubley Mill Lake and in the watercourse connecting Round Lake and Hubley Mill Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Fitch Lake	Lunenburg
August	2022	Harris Lake	Lunenburg
August	2022	Lake Torment	Kings
August	2022	Penhorn Lake	Halifax
August	2022	Brine Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Barnes Lake	Digby
July	2022	Black Point Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Springfield Lake	Annapolis
July	2022	Sunken Lake	Kings
July	2022	Long Lake	Hants

	222		
July	2022	Maple Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Lake Loon	Halifax
July	2022	Bell Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Frasers Lake, Timberlea (near Goldeneye Drive)	Halifax
July	2022	Shubie Off-Leash Dog Park, Lake MicMac	Halifax
July	2022	Unnamed stream near where Smith Road and North Shore Road intersect	Cumberland
July	2022	Fox Point Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Big Indian Lake	Halifax
July	2022	Big Mushamush Lake	Lunenburg
July	2022	Lumsden Pond	Kings
July	2022	Lake Thomas	Halifax
July	2022	Hunts Lake	Lunenburg
July	2022	Ogden Lake	Yarmouth
June	2022	Brazil Lake	Yarmouth
June	2022	Panuke Lake	Hants
June	2022	Black River Lake	Kings
June	2022	Lake MicMac	Halifax
June	2022	Gaspereau Lake	Kings
June	2022	Lake Fanning	Yarmouth
June	2022	Raynard's Lake	Yarmouth
June	2022	Lake Midway	Digby
June	2022	Sandy Lake, Bedford	Halifax
June	2022	Stillwater Lake, Tantallon (near Stillwater Lane)	Halifax
June	2022	Margot Lake (Meteghan River system near Belliveaus Cove) Digby	
June	2022	Coon Pond, Upper Tantallon	Halifax
June	2022	Stream inlet into Bissett Lake (at Colby Drive)	Halifax
June	2022	Covey Lake	Lunenburg
May	2022	Between Shubenacadie-Grand Lake and Fish Lake	Halifax
October	2021	Brazil Lake	Yarmouth
September	2021	Oathill Lake	Halifax
September	2021	Pentz Lake	Halifax
September	2021	Lake Banook	Halifax
August	2021	Shubenacadie Canal Halifax (inclusive from Grand Lake to Lake Micmac)	Halifax
August	2021	Fletcher Lake	Halifax
August August	2021	Lake Thomas	Halifax
	2021	Lake Charles	Halifax
August		Lake MicMac	Halifax
August	2021	Fox Point Lake	
August	2021	Shubenacadie Canal	Lunenburg
August	2021		mas) Halifax Halifax
August	2021	Loon Lake	
August	2021	Bell Lake	Halifax
August	2021	Zwickers Lake	Annapolis
August	2021	Porters Lake	Digby
August	2021	Cunard Pond	Halifax

August	2021	Lumsden Pond	Kings
August	2021	Springfield Lake	Annapolis
August	2021	Lake Ainslie	Inverness
July	2021	Lake Torment	Kings
July	2021	Gully Lake	Colchester
July	2021	Sherbrooke Lake	Lunenburg
July	2021	Williams Lake	Halifax
June	2021	Shubenacadie Grand Lake	Halifax
June	2021	Ogden Lake	Yarmouth
June	2021	Heron Lake	Digby
August	2020	Laytons Lake	Cumberland
August	2020	Tucker Lake	Halifax
July	2020	Lake Micmac	Halifax
July	2020	Wentworth Lake	Queens
			Halifax
July	2020	Lake Banook	
July	2020	Lake Fanning	Kings
July	2020	Lake Ogden	Yarmouth
July	2020	Lake Vaughan	Yarmouth
July	2020	Raynards Lake	Yarmouth
July	2020	Sullivan Lake	Guysborough
July	2020	Martins River	Lunenburg
July	2020	Shorts Lake	Colchester
July	2020	Lake Ainslie	Inverness
July	2020	Sherbrooke Lake	Lunenburg
July	2020	Sherbrooke Lake	Guysborough
July	2020	Duck Lake	Halifax
June	2020	Big Mushamush Lake	Lunenburg
August	2019	Nowlans Lake	Digby
August	2019	Lake Fanning	Digby
August	2019	Lake Ogden	Yarmouth
August	2019	Lake Vaughan	Yarmouth
August	2019	Raynards Lake	Yarmouth
August	2019	Sandy Lake	Guysborough
August	2019	Mersey River	Queens
August	2019	Oak Island Causeway	Cumberland
September	2019	Lake Micmac	Halifax
September	2019	Rafuses Cove	Lunenburg
July	2019	Sherbrooke Lake	Guysborough
July	2019	Vaghan River	Hants
July	2019	Lake Ainslie	Inverness
July	2019	SW Margaree	Inverness
July	2019	Miners Marsh	Pictou
July	2019	Lake Annis	Yarmouth
		Powder Mill Lake	Halifax
August	2019		
August	2018	Lake Mic Mac	Halifax
August	2018	Gibson's Lake	Annapolis
August	2018	Joshua Lake	Halifax

August	2018	Ponhook Lake	Lunenburg
August	2018	Hill Provincial Park	Pictou
August	2017	Armstrong Lake	Kings
August	2017	Black River	Kings
July	2018	Big Mush-a-mush	Lunenburg
July	2018	Ponhook Lake	Lunenburg
January	2018	Hubley Mill Lake	Halifax
September	2016	Ponhook Lake	Lunenburg
September	2016	Lumsden Pond	Kings
August	2016	Middle River of Pictou	Pictou
August	2016	Mattatal Lake	Cumberland
July	2016	Powder Mill Lake	Halifax
September	2015	Fish Lake	Halifax
November	2014	Lochaber Lake	Antigonish
July	2014	Branch Lake	Lunenburg
July	2014	Fox Point Lake	Halifax
June	2014	Lake Torment	Annapolis
October	2013	Lake Banook	Halifax
August	2013	Lumsden Pond	Kings
July	2013	Raynards Lake	Yarmouth
August	2012	Grand Lake	Halifax
August	2012	Lochaber Lake	Antigonish
September	2012	Germain Lake	Digby
July	2012	Powder Mill Lake	Halifax
June	2011	Lake Fanning	Yarmouth
July	2011	Lake Vaughan	Yarmouth
September	2009	Lake Ainslie	Inverness